

Clark County Department of Building & Fire Prevention

4701 West Russell Road, Las Vegas, NV 89118 ~ (702) 455-3000

Technical Guideline Acknowledgment

Jerome A. Stueve, P.E., Director Samuel D. Palmer P.E., Assistant Director • Girard W. Page, Fire Marshal

Pursuant to the Building Administrative Code of Clark County (BAC), the Quality Assurance Agency (QAA), through its Quality Control Manager, is responsible to the Building Official for in-house distribution and application of technical guidelines. Each special inspector is required to maintain a current copy of Technical Guidelines (TGs) applicable to his/her approvals. This form shall be signed by the inspector.

DISTRIBUTED TGs (🗸)	TG	TITLE
	TG-2	Requirements for Approval as a Clark County Department of Building Structural Steel Fabricator/Manufacturer
	TG-3	Requirements for Performing Clark County Department of Building Required Fabrication Facility Audits, Inspections and Nondestructive Testing of Structural Steel
	TG-15	Quality Systems Manual
	TG-16	Quality Assurance Agency Obligations
	TG-17	Minimum Approval Criteria for Special Inspectors and Other Personnel
	TG-19	Approved Chemical Test Methods of Soils and Reporting Criteria
	TG-20	Quality Assurance Agency Responsibilities
	TG-22	Procedure to Condition, Suspend, Revoke, or Restore Approval of Special Inspection Personnel, Quality Assurance Agency, and Fabricator/Manufacturer
	TG-30	Life Safety Systems Testing
	TG-50	Final Report Requirements
	TRG's (TG-50)	Verification & Daily Reporting Requirements
	TG-60	Smoke-Control and Related Topics (2006 IBC Edition)
	TG-70	Residential Sheathing Special Inspection
	TG-80	QAA Agreement Agency Change
	TG-90	Electrical Testing Services
	TG-95	Energy Efficiency Testing Services
	TG-100	Quality Assurance Agency Conflict of Interest Provisions
	TG-300	Adhesive Anchor Special Inspection

I acknowledge that I received copies of the above-checked Technical Guidelines.

Inspector's Name

Inspector's Signature

Date

Must be submitted to CCBD with the QAA's Annual Renewal Submittal

Form 822